
Team 1: Sore Losers with Guns 
Ann Willoughby Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 21 19 40 20.0 2.10 23.10 42.10

6/13 B 21 19 40 80 20.0 20.0 2.10 23.10 42.10 42.10

6/20 21 20 41 121 20.5 20.2 2.10 23.10 43.10 42.43

6/27 25 24 49 170 24.5 21.3 1.40 25.00 49.00 44.08

7/11 B 24 22 46 216 23.0 21.6 1.12 24.00 46.00 44.46

7/18 23 21 44 260 22.0 21.7 1.05 24.00 45.00 44.55

7/25 20 23 43 303 21.5 21.6 1.30 21.30 44.30 44.51

8/1 0 303 0.0 18.9 1.30 1.30 1.30 39.11

8/8 0 303 0.0 16.8 1.30 1.30 1.30 34.91

8/15 0 303 0.0 15.2 1.30 1.30 1.30 31.55
8/22 0 303 0.0 13.8 1.30 1.30 1.30 28.80

B 24 16
Steven Combs Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 23 13 36 18.0 0.70 23.70 36.70 c

6/13 14 14 28 64 14.0 16.0 3.85 17.85 31.85 34.28

6/20 13 17 30 94 15.0 15.7 5.13 18.13 35.13 34.56

6/27 24 19 43 137 21.5 17.1 3.85 24.00 43.00 36.67

7/11 23 19 42 179 21.0 17.9 3.22 24.00 43.00 37.94

7/18 17 17 34 213 17.0 17.8 3.50 20.50 37.50 37.86

7/25 23 22 45 258 22.5 18.4 3.10 24.00 46.00 39.03

8/1 0 258 0.0 16.1 3.10 3.10 3.10 34.54

8/8 0 258 0.0 14.3 3.10 3.10 3.10 31.04

8/15 0 258 0.0 12.9 3.10 3.10 3.10 28.25
8/22 0 258 0.0 14.3 3.10 3.10 3.10 25.96

Steve Yellstrom Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 Use 23 21 44 22.0 0.70 23.70 44.70 c

6/13 B 23 21 44 88 22.0 22.0 0.70 23.70 44.70 44.70

6/20 21 17 38 126 19.0 21.0 1.17 22.17 39.17 42.86

6/27 23 25 48 174 24.0 21.8 1.05 24.00 49.00 44.39

7/11 B 25 23 48 222 24.0 22.2 0.70 25.00 48.00 45.11

7/18 20 23 43 265 21.5 22.1 1.05 21.05 44.05 44.94

7/25 21 24 45 310 22.5 22.1 1.20 22.20 46.20 45.12

8/1 0 310 0.0 19.4 1.20 1.20 1.20 39.63

8/8 0 310 0.0 17.2 1.20 1.20 1.20 35.36

8/15 0 310 0.0 15.5 1.20 1.20 1.20 31.94
8/22 0 310 0.0 17.2 1.20 1.20 1.20 29.15

B 24 24 48
Jason Baldwin Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 15 7 22 11.0 6.30 21.30 28.30 c

6/13 10 10 20 42 10.0 10.5 8.05 18.05 28.05 28.18

6/20 12 10 22 64 11.0 10.7 8.17 20.17 30.17 28.84

6/27 18 19 37 101 18.5 12.6 7.18 24.00 43.00 32.38

7/11 22 14 36 137 18.0 13.7 6.02 24.00 38.00 33.50

7/18 12 10 22 159 11.0 13.3 6.42 18.42 28.42 32.66

7/25 19 14 33 192 16.5 13.7 6.00 24.00 38.00 33.42

8/1 0 192 0.0 12.0 6.00 6.00 6.00 29.99

8/8 0 192 0.0 10.7 6.00 6.00 6.00 27.33

8/15 0 192 0.0 9.6 6.00 6.00 6.00 25.19
8/22 0 192 0.0 10.7 6.00 6.00 6.00 23.45

0
Erika Gordon Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 18 14 32 16.0 4.20 22.20 36.20 c

6/13 20 24 44 76 22.0 19.0 3.50 23.50 47.50 41.85

6/20 22 24 46 122 23.0 20.3 2.80 24.00 48.00 43.90



6/27 23 21 44 166 22.0 20.8 2.28 24.00 45.00 44.18

7/11 22 23 45 211 22.5 21.1 2.10 24.00 47.00 44.74

7/18 22 15 37 248 18.5 20.7 1.98 23.98 38.98 43.78

7/25 24 23 47 295 23.5 21.1 1.70 24.00 47.00 44.24

8/1 0 295 0.0 18.4 1.70 1.70 1.70 38.92

8/8 0 295 0.0 16.4 1.70 1.70 1.70 34.79

8/15 0 295 0.0 14.8 1.70 1.70 1.70 31.48
8/22 0 295 0.0 16.4 1.70 1.70 1.70 28.77

Team 2: Dream Team
Gregg Kay Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 24 20 44 22.0 0.00 24.00 44.00 c

6/13 22 17 39 83 19.5 20.8 0.70 22.70 39.70 41.85

6/20 23 16 39 122 19.5 20.3 0.70 23.70 39.70 41.13

6/27 22 23 45 167 22.5 20.9 0.88 22.88 45.88 42.32

7/11 23 23 46 213 23.0 21.3 0.84 23.84 46.84 43.22

7/18 25 22 47 260 23.5 21.7 0.58 25.00 47.00 43.85

7/25 22 24 46 306 23.0 21.9 0.70 22.70 46.70 44.26

8/1 0 306 0.0 19.1 0.70 0.70 0.70 38.81

8/8 0 306 0.0 17.0 0.70 0.70 0.70 34.58

8/15 0 306 0.0 15.3 0.70 0.70 0.70 31.19
8/22 0 306 0.0 17.0 0.70 0.70 0.70 28.42

0
Todd Willis Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 21 19 40 20.0 2.10 23.10 42.10 c

6/13 B 21 19 40 80 20.0 20.0 2.10 23.10 42.10 42.10

6/20 15 11 26 106 13.0 17.7 3.50 18.50 29.50 37.90

6/27 19 18 37 143 18.5 17.9 3.50 22.50 40.50 38.55

7/11 17 11 28 171 14.0 17.1 3.78 20.78 31.78 37.20

7/18 16 20 36 207 18.0 17.3 4.08 20.08 40.08 37.68

7/25 B 20 19 39 246 19.5 17.6 3.90 23.90 42.90 38.42

8/1 0 246 0.0 15.4 3.90 3.90 3.90 34.11

8/8 0 246 0.0 13.7 3.90 3.90 3.90 30.75

8/15 0 246 0.0 12.3 3.90 3.90 3.90 28.07
8/22 0 246 0.0 13.7 3.90 3.90 3.90 25.87

B 21 18 39
Jed Baxter Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 22 17 39 19.5 1.40 23.40 40.40 c

6/13 20 14 34 73 17.0 18.3 2.10 22.10 36.10 38.25

6/20 20 19 39 112 19.5 18.7 2.33 22.33 41.33 39.28

6/27 B 22 17 39 151 19.5 18.9 2.10 24.00 41.00 39.71

7/11 B 23 15 38 189 19.0 18.9 1.82 24.00 39.00 39.57

7/18 18 19 37 226 18.5 18.8 2.22 20.22 39.22 39.51

7/25 19 15 34 260 17.0 18.6 2.40 21.40 36.40 39.06

8/1 0 260 0.0 16.3 2.40 2.40 2.40 34.48

8/8 0 260 0.0 14.4 2.40 2.40 2.40 30.92

8/15 0 260 0.0 13.0 2.40 2.40 2.40 28.07
8/22 0 260 0.0 14.4 2.40 2.40 2.40 25.73

B 20 16 36
Phil Chastagner Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 23 19 42 21.0 0.70 23.70 42.70 c

6/13 24 21 45 87 22.5 21.8 0.35 24.00 45.00 43.85

6/20 22 18 40 127 20.0 21.2 0.70 22.70 40.70 42.80

6/27 24 22 46 173 23.0 21.6 0.53 24.00 46.00 43.60

7/11 20 19 39 212 19.5 21.2 0.98 20.98 39.98 42.88

7/18 25 24 49 261 24.5 21.8 0.70 25.00 49.00 43.90



7/25 B 23 19 42 303 21.0 21.6 0.70 23.70 42.70 43.73

8/1 0 303 0.0 18.9 0.70 0.70 0.70 38.35

8/8 0 303 0.0 16.8 0.70 0.70 0.70 34.16

8/15 0 303 0.0 15.2 0.70 0.70 0.70 30.82
8/22 0 303 0.0 16.8 0.70 0.70 0.70 28.08

B 20 19

B 20 20
Aaron Johnston Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 24 24 48 24.0 0.00 24.00 48.00 c

6/13 19 11 30 78 15.0 19.5 1.75 20.75 31.75 39.88

6/20 20 17 37 115 18.5 19.2 2.10 22.10 39.10 39.62

6/27 25 22 47 162 23.5 20.3 1.40 25.00 47.00 41.46

7/11 B 24 24 48 210 24.0 21.0 1.12 24.00 48.00 42.77

7/18 23 23 46 256 23.0 21.3 1.05 24.00 47.00 43.48

7/25 23 21 44 300 22.0 21.4 1.00 24.00 45.00 43.69

8/1 0 300 0.0 18.8 1.00 1.00 1.00 38.36

8/8 0 300 0.0 16.7 1.00 1.00 1.00 34.21

8/15 0 300 0.0 15.0 1.00 1.00 1.00 30.89
8/22 0 300 0.0 16.7 1.00 1.00 1.00 28.17

Team 3: Battling Bastards
Brad Baptiste Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 23 18 41 20.5 0.70 23.70 41.70 c

6/13 21 19 40 81 20.0 20.3 1.40 22.40 41.40 41.55

6/20 21 16 37 118 18.5 19.7 1.63 22.63 38.63 40.58

6/27 B 23 18 41 159 20.5 19.9 1.40 24.00 42.00 40.93

7/11 B 25 12 37 196 18.5 19.6 0.98 25.00 37.00 40.15

7/18 DG 20 14 34 230 17.0 19.2 1.28 21.28 35.28 39.34

7/25 23 21 44 274 22.0 19.6 1.20 24.00 45.00 40.15

8/1 0 274 0.0 17.1 1.20 1.20 1.20 35.28

8/8 0 274 0.0 15.2 1.20 1.20 1.20 31.49

8/15 0 274 0.0 13.7 1.20 1.20 1.20 28.46
8/22 0 274 0.0 15.2 1.20 1.20 1.20 25.98

Chris Matthewson Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 Use 20 17 37 18.5 2.80 22.80 39.80 c

6/13 17 13 30 67 15.0 16.8 3.85 20.85 33.85 36.83

6/20 24 19 43 110 21.5 18.3 2.57 24.00 43.00 38.88

6/27 21 19 40 150 20.0 18.8 2.45 23.45 42.45 39.78

7/11 19 22 41 191 20.5 19.1 2.66 21.66 43.66 40.55

7/18 B 20 17 37 228 18.5 19.0 2.68 22.68 39.68 40.41

7/25 21 18 39 267 19.5 19.1 2.60 23.60 41.60 40.58

8/1 0 267 0.0 16.7 2.60 2.60 2.60 35.83

8/8 0 267 0.0 14.8 2.60 2.60 2.60 32.14

8/15 0 267 0.0 13.4 2.60 2.60 2.60 29.18
8/22 0 267 0.0 14.8 2.60 2.60 2.60 26.77

B 20 21 41

B 17 15 32
Mike Hansen Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 15 12 27 13.5 6.30 21.30 33.30 c

6/13 18 17 35 62 17.5 15.5 5.25 23.25 40.25 36.78

6/20 B 15 12 27 89 13.5 14.8 5.60 20.60 32.60 35.38

6/27 20 15 35 124 17.5 15.5 4.90 24.00 39.00 36.29

7/11 15 19 34 158 17.0 15.8 5.18 20.18 39.18 36.87

7/18 18 18 36 194 18.0 16.2 5.02 23.02 41.02 37.56

7/25 19 20 39 233 19.5 16.6 4.80 23.80 43.80 38.45



8/1 0 233 0.0 14.6 4.80 4.80 4.80 34.24

8/8 0 233 0.0 12.9 4.80 4.80 4.80 30.97

8/15 0 233 0.0 11.7 4.80 4.80 4.80 28.35
8/22 0 233 0.0 12.9 4.80 4.80 4.80 26.21

B 12 14

B 19 14
Bert Hinrichs Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 18 16 34 17.0 4.20 22.20 38.20 c

6/13 21 16 37 71 18.5 17.8 3.15 24.00 40.00 39.10

6/20 24 19 43 114 21.5 19.0 2.10 24.00 43.00 40.40

6/27 20 23 43 157 21.5 19.6 2.28 22.28 45.28 41.62

7/11 22 21 43 200 21.5 20.0 2.10 24.00 45.00 42.30

7/18 22 23 45 245 22.5 20.4 1.98 23.98 46.98 43.08

7/25 24 21 45 290 22.5 20.7 1.70 24.00 45.00 43.35

8/1 0 290 0.0 18.1 1.70 1.70 1.70 38.14

8/8 0 290 0.0 16.1 1.70 1.70 1.70 34.10

8/15 0 290 0.0 14.5 1.70 1.70 1.70 30.86
8/22 0 290 0.0 16.1 1.70 1.70 1.70 28.21

0
Chad Vivian Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 23 21 44 22.0 0.70 23.70 44.70 c

6/13 B 23 21 44 88 22.0 22.0 0.70 23.70 44.70 44.70

6/20 19 20 39 127 19.5 21.2 1.63 20.63 40.63 43.34

6/27 19 21 40 167 20.0 20.9 2.10 21.10 42.10 43.03

7/11 24 23 47 214 23.5 21.4 1.68 24.00 47.00 43.83

7/18 B 22 19 41 255 20.5 21.3 1.63 23.63 42.63 43.63

7/25 23 22 45 300 22.5 21.4 1.50 24.00 46.00 43.97

8/1 0 300 0.0 18.8 1.50 1.50 1.50 38.66

8/8 0 300 0.0 16.7 1.50 1.50 1.50 34.53

8/15 0 300 0.0 15.0 1.50 1.50 1.50 31.23
8/22 0 300 0.0 16.7 1.50 1.50 1.50 28.52

B 22 25 47

Team 4: Silver Bullets
Jesse Lopez Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 24 21 45 22.5 0.00 24.00 45.00 c

6/13 25 15 40 85 20.0 21.3 0.00 25.00 40.00 42.50

6/20 B 24 21 45 130 22.5 21.7 0.00 24.00 45.00 43.33

6/27 22 20 42 172 21.0 21.5 0.18 22.18 42.18 43.04

7/11 B 24 24 48 220 24.0 22.0 0.14 24.00 48.00 44.04

7/18 B 25 21 46 266 23.0 22.2 0.00 25.00 46.00 44.36

7/25 25 23 48 314 24.0 22.4 0.00 25.00 48.00 44.88

8/1 0 314 0.0 19.6 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A

8/8 0 314 0.0 17.4 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A

8/15 0 314 0.0 15.7 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A
8/22 0 314 0.0 17.4 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A

B 24 24
Carmen Robinson Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 24 16 40 20.0 0.00 24.00 40.00 c

6/13 18 17 35 75 17.5 18.8 2.10 20.10 37.10 38.55

6/20 B 24 16 40 115 20.0 19.2 1.40 24.00 40.00 39.03

6/27 20 19 39 154 19.5 19.3 1.75 21.75 40.75 39.46

7/11 17 17 34 188 17.0 18.8 2.38 19.38 36.38 38.85

7/18 20 22 42 230 21.0 19.2 2.45 22.45 44.45 39.78

7/25 21 19 40 270 20.0 19.3 2.40 23.40 42.40 40.15

8/1 0 270 0.0 16.9 2.40 2.40 2.40 35.44

8/8 0 270 0.0 15.0 2.40 2.40 2.40 31.76



8/15 0 270 0.0 13.5 2.40 2.40 2.40 28.83
8/22 0 270 0.0 15.0 2.40 2.40 2.40 26.43

Octavio Arias Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 Use 20 17 37 18.5 2.80 22.80 39.80 c

6/13 21 16 37 74 18.5 18.5 2.45 23.45 39.45 39.63

6/20 B 20 17 37 111 18.5 18.5 2.57 22.57 39.57 39.61

6/27 21 19 40 151 20.0 18.9 2.45 23.45 42.45 40.32

7/11 DG 18 15 33 184 16.5 18.4 2.80 20.80 35.80 39.41

7/18 25 21 46 230 23.0 19.2 2.22 25.00 46.00 40.51

7/25 21 19 40 270 20.0 19.3 2.20 23.20 42.20 40.75

8/1 0 270 0.0 16.9 2.20 2.20 2.20 35.93

8/8 0 270 0.0 15.0 2.20 2.20 2.20 32.19

8/15 0 270 0.0 13.5 2.20 2.20 2.20 29.19
8/22 0 270 0.0 15.0 2.20 2.20 2.20 26.73

0
Aaron Harris Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 23 20 43 21.5 0.70 23.70 43.70 c

6/13 B 23 20 43 86 21.5 21.5 0.70 23.70 43.70 43.70

6/20 B 22 21 43 129 21.5 21.5 0.93 22.93 43.93 43.78

6/27 B 23 21 44 173 22.0 21.6 0.88 23.88 44.88 44.05

7/11 21 19 40 213 20.0 21.3 1.12 22.12 41.12 43.47

7/18 B 23 20 43 256 21.5 21.3 1.05 24.00 44.00 43.55

7/25 23 21 44 300 22.0 21.4 1.00 24.00 45.00 43.76

8/1 0 300 0.0 18.8 1.00 1.00 1.00 38.42

8/8 0 300 0.0 16.7 1.00 1.00 1.00 34.26
8/15 0 300 0.0 15.0 1.00 1.00 1.00 30.93
8/22 0 300 0.0 16.7 1.00 1.00 1.00 28.21

B 23 13
Tim Rude Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 21 20 41 20.5 2.10 23.10 43.10 c

6/13 17 12 29 70 14.5 17.5 3.50 20.50 32.50 37.80

6/20 23 19 42 112 21.0 18.7 2.57 24.00 43.00 39.53

6/27 24 21 45 157 22.5 19.6 1.93 24.00 45.00 40.90

7/11 B 21 20 41 198 20.5 19.8 1.96 22.96 42.96 41.31

7/18 21 21 42 240 21.0 20.0 1.98 22.98 43.98 41.76

7/25 23 17 40 280 20.0 20.0 1.80 24.00 41.00 41.65

8/1 0 280 0.0 17.5 1.80 1.80 1.80 36.67

8/8 0 280 0.0 15.6 1.80 1.80 1.80 32.79

8/15 0 280 0.0 14.0 1.80 1.80 1.80 29.69
8/22 0 280 0.0 15.6 1.80 1.80 1.80 27.16

0

Team 5: Team Five
Del Stiegemeier Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 19 16 35 17.5 3.50 22.50 38.50

6/13 16 16 32 67 16.0 16.8 4.55 20.55 36.55 37.53

6/20 21 12 33 100 16.5 16.7 3.73 24.00 36.00 37.02

6/27 21 18 39 139 19.5 17.4 3.33 24.00 42.00 38.26

7/11 19 18 37 176 18.5 17.6 3.36 22.36 40.36 38.68

7/18 B 19 16 35 211 17.5 17.6 3.38 22.38 38.38 38.63

7/25 19 16 35 246 17.5 17.6 3.40 22.40 38.40 38.60

8/1 0 246 0.0 15.4 3.40 3.40 3.40 34.20

8/8 0 246 0.0 13.7 3.40 3.40 3.40 30.78

8/15 0 246 0.0 12.3 3.40 3.40 3.40 28.04
8/22 0 246 0.0 13.7 3.40 3.40 3.40 25.80

0
Burt Rutherford Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG



6/6 Use 22 20 42 21.0 1.40 23.40 43.40

6/13 20 15 35 77 17.5 19.3 2.10 22.10 37.10 40.25

6/20 22 12 34 111 17.0 18.5 1.87 23.87 35.87 38.79

6/27 B 22 20 42 153 21.0 19.1 1.75 23.75 43.75 40.03

7/11 B 19 21 40 193 20.0 19.3 2.10 21.10 42.10 40.44

7/18 20 18 38 231 19.0 19.3 2.22 22.22 40.22 40.41

7/25 21 24 45 276 22.5 19.7 2.20 23.20 47.20 41.38

8/1 0 276 0.0 17.3 2.20 2.20 2.20 36.48

8/8 0 276 0.0 15.3 2.20 2.20 2.20 32.67

8/15 0 276 0.0 13.8 2.20 2.20 2.20 29.62
8/22 0 276 0.0 15.3 2.20 2.20 2.20 27.13

Steve Volz Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 21 21 42 21.0 2.10 23.10 44.10

6/13 18 21 39 81 19.5 20.3 3.15 21.15 42.15 43.13

6/20 18 15 33 114 16.5 19.0 3.50 21.50 36.50 40.92

6/27 20 19 39 153 19.5 19.1 3.33 23.33 42.33 41.27

7/11 20 23 43 196 21.5 19.6 3.22 23.22 46.22 42.26

7/18 17 19 36 232 18.0 19.3 3.50 20.50 39.50 41.80

7/25 22 22 44 276 22.0 19.7 3.20 24.00 46.00 42.40

8/1 0 276 0.0 17.3 3.20 3.20 3.20 37.50

8/8 0 276 0.0 15.3 3.20 3.20 3.20 33.69

8/15 0 276 0.0 13.8 3.20 3.20 3.20 30.64
8/22 0 276 0.0 15.3 3.20 3.20 3.20 28.15

0
Lee Gurley Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 21 20 41 20.5 2.10 23.10 43.10

6/13 23 17 40 81 20.0 20.3 1.40 24.00 41.00 42.05

6/20 21 19 40 121 20.0 20.2 1.63 22.63 41.63 41.91

6/27 15 16 31 152 15.5 19.0 2.80 17.80 33.80 39.88

7/11 17 20 37 189 18.5 18.9 3.22 20.22 40.22 39.95

7/18 14 17 31 220 15.5 18.3 3.85 17.85 34.85 39.10

7/25 18 16 34 254 17.0 18.1 3.90 21.90 37.90 38.93

8/1 0 254 0.0 15.9 3.90 3.90 3.90 34.55

8/8 0 254 0.0 14.1 3.90 3.90 3.90 31.14

8/15 0 254 0.0 12.7 3.90 3.90 3.90 28.42
8/22 0 254 0.0 14.1 3.90 3.90 3.90 26.19

0
Mike Forbes Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 23 21 44 22.0 0.70 23.70 44.70

6/13 B 23 21 44 88 22.0 22.0 0.70 23.70 44.70 44.70

6/20 22 18 40 128 20.0 21.3 0.93 22.93 40.93 43.44

6/27 23 18 41 169 20.5 21.1 0.88 23.88 41.88 43.05

7/11 21 22 43 212 21.5 21.2 1.12 22.12 44.12 43.27

7/18 22 19 41 253 20.5 21.1 1.17 23.17 42.17 43.08

7/25 24 21 45 298 22.5 21.3 1.00 24.00 45.00 43.36

8/1 0 298 0.0 18.6 1.00 1.00 1.00 38.06

8/8 0 298 0.0 16.6 1.00 1.00 1.00 33.94

8/15 0 298 0.0 14.9 1.00 1.00 1.00 30.65
8/22 0 298 0.0 16.6 1.00 1.00 1.00 27.95

0

Team 6: Politically Incorrect
Mark Hachtel Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 22 23 45 22.5 1.40 23.40 46.40

6/13 24 16 40 85 20.0 21.3 0.70 24.00 40.00 43.20

6/20 24 13 37 122 18.5 20.3 0.47 24.00 37.00 41.13



6/27 22 24 46 168 23.0 21.0 0.70 22.70 46.70 42.53

7/11 25 20 45 213 22.5 21.3 0.42 25.00 45.00 43.02

7/18 25 22 47 260 23.5 21.7 0.23 25.00 47.00 43.68

7/25 25 19 44 304 22.0 21.7 0.10 25.00 44.00 43.73

8/1 0 304 0.0 19.0 0.10 0.10 0.10 38.28

8/8 0 304 0.0 16.9 0.10 0.10 0.10 34.03

8/15 0 304 0.0 15.2 0.10 0.10 0.10 30.64
8/22 0 304 0.0 16.9 0.10 0.10 0.10 27.86

B 24 21

B 24 20
Greg Hachtel Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 20 22 42 21.0 2.80 22.80 44.80

6/13 B 20 22 42 84 21.0 21.0 2.80 22.80 44.80 44.80

6/20 B 25 13 38 122 19.0 20.3 1.63 25.00 38.00 42.53

6/27 B 25 13 38 160 19.0 20.0 1.05 25.00 38.00 41.40

7/11 24 23 47 207 23.5 20.7 0.84 24.00 47.00 42.52

7/18 25 19 44 251 22.0 20.9 0.58 25.00 44.00 42.77

7/25 23 21 44 295 22.0 21.1 0.60 23.60 44.60 43.03

8/1 0 295 0.0 18.4 0.60 0.60 0.60 37.73

8/8 0 295 0.0 16.4 0.60 0.60 0.60 33.60

8/15 0 295 0.0 14.8 0.60 0.60 0.60 30.30
8/22 0 295 0.0 16.4 0.60 0.60 0.60 27.60

B 25 16
Mark Bowman Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 20 21 41 20.5 2.80 22.80 43.80

6/13 24 22 46 87 23.0 21.8 1.40 24.00 46.00 44.90

6/20 21 11 32 119 16.0 19.8 1.63 22.63 33.63 41.14

6/27 B 20 21 41 160 20.5 20.0 1.93 21.93 42.93 41.59

7/11 B 22 22 44 204 22.0 20.4 1.82 23.82 45.82 42.44

7/18 B 22 22 44 248 22.0 20.7 1.75 23.75 45.75 42.99

7/25 B 19 18 37 285 18.5 20.4 2.00 21.00 39.00 42.42

8/1 0 285 0.0 17.8 2.00 2.00 2.00 37.37

8/8 0 285 0.0 15.8 2.00 2.00 2.00 33.44

8/15 0 285 0.0 14.3 2.00 2.00 2.00 30.29
8/22 0 285 0.0 15.8 2.00 2.00 2.00 27.72

B 23 18
Doug Erhardt Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 24 20 44 22.0 0.00 24.00 44.00

6/13 19 20 39 83 19.5 20.8 1.75 20.75 40.75 42.38

6/20 23 11 34 117 17.0 19.5 1.40 24.00 35.00 39.92

6/27 23 23 46 163 23.0 20.4 1.23 24.00 47.00 41.69

7/11 22 20 42 205 21.0 20.5 1.26 23.26 43.26 42.00

7/18 25 19 44 249 22.0 20.8 0.93 25.00 44.00 42.34

7/25 23 22 45 294 22.5 21.0 0.90 23.90 45.90 42.84

8/1 0 294 0.0 18.4 0.90 0.90 0.90 37.60

8/8 0 294 0.0 16.3 0.90 0.90 0.90 33.52

8/15 0 294 0.0 14.7 0.90 0.90 0.90 30.26
8/22 0 294 0.0 16.3 0.90 0.90 0.90 27.59

B 18 17 35

B 20 17 37
Ben Magee Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 21 18 39 19.5 2.10 23.10 41.10

6/13 20 17 37 76 18.5 19.0 2.45 22.45 39.45 40.28

6/20 20 12 32 108 16.0 18.0 2.57 22.57 34.57 38.37

6/27 B 21 18 39 147 19.5 18.4 2.45 23.45 41.45 39.14

7/11 23 24 47 194 23.5 19.4 2.10 24.00 48.00 40.91



7/18 B 21 22 43 237 21.5 19.8 2.10 23.10 45.10 41.61

7/25 20 22 42 279 21.0 19.9 2.20 22.20 44.20 41.98

8/1 0 279 0.0 17.4 2.20 2.20 2.20 37.01

8/8 0 279 0.0 15.5 2.20 2.20 2.20 33.14

8/15 0 279 0.0 14.0 2.20 2.20 2.20 30.05
8/22 0 279 0.0 15.5 2.20 2.20 2.20 27.52

B 24 22

Team 7: Denney Transport
Mike Denney Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 21 16 37 18.5 2.10 23.10 39.10 c

6/13 23 21 44 81 22.0 20.3 1.40 24.00 45.00 42.05

6/20 20 15 35 116 17.5 19.3 1.87 21.87 36.87 40.32

6/27 23 21 44 160 22.0 20.0 1.58 24.00 45.00 41.49

7/11 23 23 46 206 23.0 20.6 1.40 24.00 47.00 42.59

7/18 21 21 42 248 21.0 20.7 1.52 22.52 43.52 42.75

7/25 23 19 42 290 21.0 20.7 1.40 24.00 43.00 42.78

8/1 0 290 0.0 18.1 1.40 1.40 1.40 37.61

8/8 0 290 0.0 16.1 1.40 1.40 1.40 33.59

8/15 0 290 0.0 14.5 1.40 1.40 1.40 30.37
8/22 0 290 0.0 16.1 1.40 1.40 1.40 27.73

B 23 19
Josh Weis Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 18 21 39 19.5 4.20 22.20 43.20

6/13 23 17 40 79 20.0 19.8 2.45 24.00 41.00 42.10

6/20 B 18 21 39 118 19.5 19.7 3.03 21.03 42.03 42.08

6/27 22 22 44 162 22.0 20.3 2.63 24.00 46.00 43.06

7/11 22 16 38 200 19.0 20.0 2.38 24.00 40.00 42.45

7/18 22 17 39 239 19.5 19.9 2.22 24.00 41.00 42.21

7/25 23 21 44 283 22.0 20.2 2.00 24.00 45.00 42.60

8/1 0 283 0.0 17.7 2.00 2.00 2.00 37.53

8/8 0 283 0.0 15.7 2.00 2.00 2.00 33.58

8/15 0 283 0.0 14.2 2.00 2.00 2.00 30.42
8/22 0 283 0.0 15.7 2.00 2.00 2.00 27.84

B 20 18

B 22 17
Micheal Weis Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 19 11 30 15.0 3.50 22.50 33.50

6/13 21 20 41 71 20.5 17.8 2.80 23.80 43.80 38.65

6/20 22 20 42 113 21.0 18.8 2.33 24.00 44.00 40.43

6/27 22 17 39 152 19.5 19.0 2.10 24.00 41.00 40.58

7/11 22 17 39 191 19.5 19.1 1.96 23.96 40.96 40.65

7/18 21 20 41 232 20.5 19.3 1.98 22.98 42.98 41.04

7/25 21 19 40 272 20.0 19.4 2.00 23.00 42.00 41.18

8/1 0 272 0.0 17.0 2.00 2.00 2.00 36.28

8/8 0 272 0.0 15.1 2.00 2.00 2.00 32.47

8/15 0 272 0.0 13.6 2.00 2.00 2.00 29.42
8/22 0 272 0.0 15.1 2.00 2.00 2.00 26.93

B 23 16
Tim Broderick Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 23 20 43 21.5 0.70 23.70 43.70

6/13 B 23 20 43 86 21.5 21.5 0.70 23.70 43.70 43.70

6/20 20 16 36 122 18.0 20.3 1.40 21.40 37.40 41.60

6/27 23 14 37 159 18.5 19.9 1.23 24.00 38.00 40.70

7/11 21 22 43 202 21.5 20.2 1.40 22.40 44.40 41.44

7/18 20 19 39 241 19.5 20.1 1.63 21.63 40.63 41.31

7/25 B 23 20 43 284 21.5 20.3 1.50 24.00 44.00 41.69



8/1 0 284 0.0 17.8 1.50 1.50 1.50 36.67

8/8 0 284 0.0 15.8 1.50 1.50 1.50 32.76

8/15 0 284 0.0 14.2 1.50 1.50 1.50 29.63
8/22 0 284 0.0 15.8 1.50 1.50 1.50 27.08

0
Sean Broderick Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 21 20 41 20.5 2.10 23.10 43.10

6/13 20 19 39 80 19.5 20.0 2.45 22.45 41.45 42.28

6/20 14 12 26 106 13.0 17.7 3.97 17.97 29.97 38.17

6/27 20 15 35 141 17.5 17.6 3.68 23.68 38.68 38.30

7/11 24 18 42 183 21.0 18.3 2.94 24.00 42.00 39.04

7/18 B 21 20 41 224 20.5 18.7 2.80 23.80 43.80 39.83

7/25 B 21 22 43 267 21.5 19.1 2.70 23.70 45.70 40.67

8/1 0 267 0.0 16.7 2.70 2.70 2.70 35.92

8/8 0 267 0.0 14.8 2.70 2.70 2.70 32.23

8/15 0 267 0.0 13.4 2.70 2.70 2.70 29.28
8/22 0 267 0.0 14.8 2.70 2.70 2.70 26.86

Team 8: Angry Assholes
Troy Arnold Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 23 20 43 21.5 0.70 23.70 43.70 c

6/13 21 16 37 80 18.5 20.0 1.40 22.40 38.40 41.05

6/20 24 15 39 119 19.5 19.8 0.93 24.00 39.00 40.37

6/27 B 23 20 43 162 21.5 20.3 0.88 23.88 43.88 41.24

7/11 24 23 47 209 23.5 20.9 0.70 24.00 47.00 42.40

7/18 23 22 45 254 22.5 21.2 0.70 23.70 45.70 42.95

7/25 23 22 45 299 22.5 21.4 0.70 23.70 45.70 43.34

8/1 0 299 0.0 18.7 0.70 0.70 0.70 38.01

8/8 0 299 0.0 16.6 0.70 0.70 0.70 33.86

8/15 0 299 0.0 15.0 0.70 0.70 0.70 30.55
8/22 0 299 0.0 16.6 0.70 0.70 0.70 27.83

Ken Vaughan Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 Use 21 23 44 22.0 2.10 23.10 46.10

6/13 18 19 37 81 18.5 20.3 3.15 21.15 40.15 43.13

6/20 21 17 38 119 19.0 19.8 2.80 23.80 40.80 42.35

6/27 B 21 23 44 163 22.0 20.4 2.63 23.63 46.63 43.42

7/11 21 24 45 208 22.5 20.8 2.52 23.52 47.52 44.24

7/18 22 18 40 248 20.0 20.7 2.33 24.00 42.00 43.87

7/25 20 22 42 290 21.0 20.7 2.40 22.40 44.40 43.94

8/1 0 290 0.0 18.1 2.40 2.40 2.40 38.75

8/8 0 290 0.0 16.1 2.40 2.40 2.40 34.71

8/15 0 290 0.0 14.5 2.40 2.40 2.40 31.48
8/22 0 290 0.0 16.1 2.40 2.40 2.40 28.84

0
Marshall Putzier Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 24 20 44 22.0 0.00 24.00 44.00

6/13 25 22 47 91 23.5 22.8 0.00 25.00 47.00 45.50

6/20 23 18 41 132 20.5 22.0 0.00 23.00 41.00 44.00

6/27 25 23 48 180 24.0 22.5 0.00 25.00 48.00 45.00

7/11 24 18 42 222 21.0 22.2 0.00 24.00 42.00 44.40

7/18 24 16 40 262 20.0 21.8 0.00 24.00 40.00 43.67

7/25 22 22 44 306 22.0 21.9 0.10 22.10 44.10 43.73

8/1 0 306 0.0 19.1 0.10 0.10 0.10 38.28

8/8 0 306 0.0 17.0 0.10 0.10 0.10 34.03

8/15 0 306 0.0 15.3 0.10 0.10 0.10 30.64



8/22 0 306 0.0 17.0 0.10 0.10 0.10 27.86

0
Austin Putzier Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 21 22 43 21.5 2.10 23.10 45.10

6/13 19 16 35 78 17.5 19.5 2.80 21.80 37.80 41.45

6/20 23 19 42 120 21.0 20.0 2.10 24.00 43.00 41.97

6/27 21 20 41 161 20.5 20.1 2.10 23.10 43.10 42.25

7/11 25 19 44 205 22.0 20.5 1.54 25.00 44.00 42.60

7/18 23 21 44 249 22.0 20.8 1.40 24.00 45.00 43.00

7/25 25 21 46 295 23.0 21.1 1.10 25.00 46.00 43.43

8/1 0 295 0.0 18.4 1.10 1.10 1.10 38.14

8/8 0 295 0.0 16.4 1.10 1.10 1.10 34.02

8/15 0 295 0.0 14.8 1.10 1.10 1.10 30.73
8/22 0 295 0.0 16.4 1.10 1.10 1.10 28.04

0
Justin Gleim Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 20 17 37 18.5 2.80 22.80 39.80

6/13 22 19 41 78 20.5 19.5 2.10 24.00 43.00 41.40

6/20 25 14 39 117 19.5 19.5 1.17 25.00 39.00 40.60

6/27 B 20 17 37 154 18.5 19.3 1.58 21.58 38.58 40.09

7/11 23 21 44 198 22.0 19.8 1.40 24.00 45.00 41.08

7/18 23 21 44 242 22.0 20.2 1.28 24.00 45.00 41.73

7/25 22 18 40 282 20.0 20.1 1.30 23.30 41.30 41.67

8/1 0 282 0.0 17.6 1.30 1.30 1.30 36.62

8/8 0 282 0.0 15.7 1.30 1.30 1.30 32.70

8/15 0 282 0.0 14.1 1.30 1.30 1.30 29.56
8/22 0 282 0.0 15.7 1.30 1.30 1.30 26.99

0

Team 9: The Lucky Five
Ed Aramiants Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 23 23 46 23.0 0.70 23.70 46.70 c

6/13 24 20 44 90 22.0 22.5 0.35 24.00 44.00 45.35

6/20 B 23 23 46 136 23.0 22.7 0.47 23.47 46.47 45.72

6/27 23 20 43 179 21.5 22.4 0.53 23.53 43.53 45.17

7/11 24 21 45 224 22.5 22.4 0.42 24.00 45.00 45.14

7/18 24 25 49 273 24.5 22.8 0.35 24.00 49.00 45.78

7/25 23 23 46 319 23.0 22.8 0.40 23.40 46.40 45.87

8/1 0 319 0.0 19.9 0.40 0.40 0.40 40.19

8/8 0 319 0.0 17.7 0.40 0.40 0.40 35.77

8/15 0 319 0.0 16.0 0.40 0.40 0.40 32.23
8/22 0 319 0.0 17.7 0.40 0.40 0.40 29.34

B 24 21
Shawn Morris Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 25 20 45 22.5 0.00 25.00 45.00

6/13 B 25 20 45 90 22.5 22.5 0.00 25.00 45.00 45.00

6/20 24 16 40 130 20.0 21.7 0.00 24.00 40.00 43.33

6/27 B 25 22 47 177 23.5 22.1 0.00 25.00 47.00 44.25

7/11 23 23 46 223 23.0 22.3 0.00 23.00 46.00 44.60

7/18 24 21 45 268 22.5 22.3 0.00 24.00 45.00 44.67

7/25 B 24 22 46 314 23.0 22.4 0.00 24.00 46.00 44.86

8/1 0 314 0.0 19.6 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A

8/8 0 314 0.0 17.4 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A

8/15 0 314 0.0 15.7 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A
8/22 0 314 0.0 17.4 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A

B 23 24

B 22 21



Mark Medlyn Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 Use 21 19 40 20.0 2.10 23.10 42.10

6/13 16 11 27 67 13.5 16.8 3.85 19.85 30.85 36.48

6/20 23 13 36 103 18.0 17.2 2.80 24.00 37.00 36.65

6/27 21 16 37 140 18.5 17.5 2.63 23.63 39.63 37.39

7/11 B 21 19 40 180 20.0 18.0 2.52 23.52 42.52 38.42

7/18 20 17 37 217 18.5 18.1 2.57 22.57 39.57 38.61

7/25 25 20 45 262 22.5 18.7 2.10 25.00 45.00 39.52

8/1 0 262 0.0 16.4 2.10 2.10 2.10 34.85

8/8 0 262 0.0 14.6 2.10 2.10 2.10 31.21

8/15 0 262 0.0 13.1 2.10 2.10 2.10 28.30
8/22 0 262 0.0 14.6 2.10 2.10 2.10 25.91

B 23 16
Shad Morris Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 21 17 38 19.0 2.10 23.10 40.10

6/13 B 21 17 38 76 19.0 19.0 2.10 23.10 40.10 40.10

6/20 24 14 38 114 19.0 19.0 1.40 24.00 38.00 39.40

6/27 24 20 44 158 22.0 19.8 1.05 24.00 44.00 40.55

7/11 21 20 41 199 20.5 19.9 1.26 22.26 42.26 40.89

7/18 24 21 45 244 22.5 20.3 1.05 24.00 45.00 41.58

7/25 21 21 42 286 21.0 20.4 1.20 22.20 43.20 41.81

8/1 0 286 0.0 17.9 1.20 1.20 1.20 36.73

8/8 0 286 0.0 15.9 1.20 1.20 1.20 32.78

8/15 0 286 0.0 14.3 1.20 1.20 1.20 29.63
8/22 0 286 0.0 15.9 1.20 1.20 1.20 27.04

B 24 17 41
Troy Nelson Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 25 22 47 23.5 0.00 25.00 47.00

6/13 B 25 22 47 94 23.5 23.5 0.00 25.00 47.00 47.00

6/20 B 25 24 49 143 24.5 23.8 0.00 25.00 49.00 47.67

6/27 25 20 45 188 22.5 23.5 0.00 25.00 45.00 47.00

7/11 23 25 48 236 24.0 23.6 0.00 23.00 48.00 47.20

7/18 23 22 45 281 22.5 23.4 0.00 23.00 45.00 46.83

7/25 25 20 45 326 22.5 23.3 0.00 25.00 45.00 46.57

8/1 0 326 0.0 20.4 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A

8/8 0 326 0.0 18.1 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A

8/15 0 326 0.0 16.3 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A
8/22 0 326 0.0 18.1 0.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A

B 24 22

Team 10: Bourdon Shots
Phillip Stanfield Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 19 13 32 16.0 3.50 22.50 35.50 c

6/13 20 14 34 66 17.0 16.5 3.15 23.15 37.15 36.33

6/20 B 19 13 32 98 16.0 16.3 3.27 22.27 35.27 35.97

6/27 17 10 27 125 13.5 15.6 3.68 20.68 30.68 34.65

7/11 14 18 32 157 16.0 15.7 4.34 18.34 36.34 34.99

7/18 20 14 34 191 17.0 15.9 4.08 24.00 38.00 35.49

7/25 21 20 41 232 20.5 16.6 3.80 24.00 44.00 36.70

8/1 0 232 0.0 14.5 3.80 3.80 3.80 32.59

8/8 0 232 0.0 12.9 3.80 3.80 3.80 29.39

8/15 0 232 0.0 11.6 3.80 3.80 3.80 26.83
8/22 0 232 0.0 12.9 3.80 3.80 3.80 24.74

0
Jeff Meadows Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 18 20 38 19.0 4.20 22.20 42.20

6/13 B 18 20 38 76 19.0 19.0 4.20 22.20 42.20 42.20



6/20 21 14 35 111 17.5 18.5 3.50 24.00 38.00 40.80

6/27 20 20 40 151 20.0 18.9 3.33 23.33 43.33 41.43

7/11 19 22 41 192 20.5 19.2 3.36 22.36 44.36 42.02

7/18 18 17 35 227 17.5 18.9 3.50 21.50 38.50 41.43

7/25 17 22 39 266 19.5 19.0 3.70 20.70 42.70 41.61

8/1 0 266 0.0 16.6 3.70 3.70 3.70 36.87

8/8 0 266 0.0 14.8 3.70 3.70 3.70 33.19

8/15 0 266 0.0 13.3 3.70 3.70 3.70 30.24
8/22 0 266 0.0 14.8 3.70 3.70 3.70 27.83

B 14 18 32

B 21 20 41
Alex Meadows Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 17 11 28 14.0 4.90 21.90 32.90

6/13 21 17 38 66 19.0 16.5 3.50 24.00 41.00 36.95

6/20 22 19 41 107 20.5 17.8 2.80 24.00 43.00 38.97

6/27 22 22 44 151 22.0 18.9 2.45 24.00 46.00 40.73

7/11 24 21 45 196 22.5 19.6 1.96 24.00 45.00 41.58

7/18 20 21 41 237 20.5 19.8 2.10 22.10 43.10 41.83

7/25 24 23 47 284 23.5 20.3 1.80 24.00 47.00 42.57

8/1 0 284 0.0 17.8 1.80 1.80 1.80 37.48

8/8 0 284 0.0 15.8 1.80 1.80 1.80 33.51

8/15 0 284 0.0 14.2 1.80 1.80 1.80 30.34
8/22 0 284 0.0 15.8 1.80 1.80 1.80 27.75

0
Dennis Jaramillo Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 14 14 28 14.0 7.00 21.00 35.00

6/13 B 14 14 28 56 14.0 14.0 7.00 21.00 35.00 35.00

6/20 B 11 18 29 85 14.5 14.2 7.70 18.70 36.70 35.57

6/27 13 15 28 113 14.0 14.1 7.70 20.70 35.70 35.60

7/11 B 19 14 33 146 16.5 14.6 6.86 24.00 38.00 36.08

7/18 15 16 31 177 15.5 14.8 6.77 21.77 37.77 36.36

7/25 9 14 23 200 11.5 14.3 7.30 16.30 30.30 35.50

8/1 0 200 0.0 12.5 7.30 7.30 7.30 31.97

8/8 0 200 0.0 11.1 7.30 7.30 7.30 29.23

8/15 0 200 0.0 10.0 7.30 7.30 7.30 27.04
8/22 0 200 0.0 11.1 7.30 7.30 7.30 25.24

Ashley Clarke Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 Use 21 19 40 20.0 2.10 23.10 42.10

6/13 20 19 39 79 19.5 19.8 2.45 22.45 41.45 41.78

6/20 B 21 19 40 119 20.0 19.8 2.33 23.33 42.33 41.96

6/27 21 23 44 163 22.0 20.4 2.28 23.28 46.28 43.04

7/11 20 19 39 202 19.5 20.2 2.38 22.38 41.38 42.71

7/18 19 23 42 244 21.0 20.3 2.57 21.57 44.57 43.02

7/25 20 22 42 286 21.0 20.4 2.60 22.60 44.60 43.24

8/1 0 286 0.0 17.9 2.60 2.60 2.60 38.16

8/8 0 286 0.0 15.9 2.60 2.60 2.60 34.21

8/15 0 286 0.0 14.3 2.60 2.60 2.60 31.05
8/22 0 286 0.0 15.9 2.60 2.60 2.60 28.46

B 21 19 40

Team 11: Wanabees
Eric Rust Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 18 19 37 18.5 4.20 22.20 41.20 c

6/13 21 16 37 74 18.5 18.5 3.15 24.00 40.00 40.60

6/20 21 19 40 114 20.0 19.0 2.80 23.80 42.80 41.33

6/27 19 15 34 148 17.0 18.5 2.98 21.98 36.98 40.24



7/11 19 22 41 189 20.5 18.9 3.08 22.08 44.08 41.01

7/18 18 21 39 228 19.5 19.0 3.27 21.27 42.27 41.22

7/25 19 22 41 269 20.5 19.2 3.30 22.30 44.30 41.66

8/1 0 269 0.0 16.8 3.30 3.30 3.30 36.87

8/8 0 269 0.0 14.9 3.30 3.30 3.30 33.14

8/15 0 269 0.0 13.5 3.30 3.30 3.30 30.15
8/22 0 269 0.0 14.9 3.30 3.30 3.30 27.71

0
Taylor Rust Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 20 21 41 20.5 2.80 22.80 43.80

6/13 B 20 21 41 82 20.5 20.5 2.80 22.80 43.80 43.80

6/20 B 20 17 37 119 18.5 19.8 2.80 22.80 39.80 42.47

6/27 16 15 31 150 15.5 18.8 3.50 19.50 34.50 40.48

7/11 20 17 37 187 18.5 18.7 3.36 23.36 40.36 40.45

7/18 DG 17 16 33 220 16.5 18.3 3.62 20.62 36.62 39.81

7/25 17 18 35 255 17.5 18.2 3.80 20.80 38.80 39.67

8/1 0 255 0.0 15.9 3.80 3.80 3.80 35.18

8/8 0 255 0.0 14.2 3.80 3.80 3.80 31.70

8/15 0 255 0.0 12.8 3.80 3.80 3.80 28.91
8/22 0 255 0.0 14.2 3.80 3.80 3.80 26.63

Ron Chapman Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 Use 23 15 38 19.0 0.70 23.70 38.70

6/13 19 17 36 74 18.0 18.5 2.10 21.10 38.10 38.40

6/20 B 23 15 38 112 19.0 18.7 1.63 24.00 39.00 38.60

6/27 19 21 40 152 20.0 19.0 2.10 21.10 42.10 39.48

7/11 B 20 16 36 188 18.0 18.8 2.24 22.24 38.24 39.23

7/18 13 15 28 216 14.0 18.0 3.15 16.15 31.15 37.88

7/25 20 17 37 253 18.5 18.1 3.10 23.10 40.10 38.20

8/1 0 253 0.0 15.8 3.10 3.10 3.10 33.81

8/8 0 253 0.0 14.1 3.10 3.10 3.10 30.40

8/15 0 253 0.0 12.7 3.10 3.10 3.10 27.67

8/22 0 253 0.0 14.1 3.10 3.10 3.10 25.44

0
Shane Coakley Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 19 20 39 19.5 3.50 22.50 42.50

6/13 14 18 32 71 16.0 17.8 5.25 19.25 37.25 39.88

6/20 B 19 20 39 110 19.5 18.3 4.67 23.67 43.67 41.14

6/27 20 18 38 148 19.0 18.5 4.20 24.00 42.00 41.35

7/11 13 9 22 170 11.0 17.0 4.90 17.90 26.90 38.46

7/18 17 20 37 207 18.5 17.3 4.90 21.90 41.90 39.04

7/25 21 19 40 247 20.0 17.6 4.50 24.00 43.00 39.60

8/1 0 247 0.0 15.4 4.50 4.50 4.50 35.21

8/8 0 247 0.0 13.7 4.50 4.50 4.50 31.80

8/15 0 247 0.0 12.4 4.50 4.50 4.50 29.07
8/22 0 247 0.0 13.7 4.50 4.50 4.50 26.84

B 23 16 39
Austin Langmacher Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 18 13 31 15.5 4.20 22.20 35.20

6/13 5 5 10 41 5.0 10.3 8.75 13.75 18.75 26.98

6/20 18 17 35 76 17.5 12.7 7.23 24.00 41.00 31.65

6/27 18 18 36 112 18.0 14.0 6.48 24.00 42.00 34.24

7/11 21 20 41 153 20.5 15.3 5.60 24.00 44.00 36.19

7/18 19 20 39 192 19.5 16.0 5.25 24.00 44.00 37.49

7/25 B 18 13 31 223 15.5 15.9 5.10 23.10 36.10 37.29

8/1 0 223 0.0 13.9 5.10 5.10 5.10 33.27



8/8 0 223 0.0 12.4 5.10 5.10 5.10 30.14

8/15 0 223 0.0 11.2 5.10 5.10 5.10 27.64
8/22 0 223 0.0 12.4 5.10 5.10 5.10 25.59

Team 12: Ragtag Misfits
Scott Turnage Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 20 15 35 17.5 2.80 22.80 37.80 c

6/13 B 20 15 35 70 17.5 17.5 2.80 22.80 37.80 37.80

6/20 22 11 33 103 16.5 17.2 2.33 24.00 35.00 36.87

6/27 22 18 40 143 20.0 17.9 2.10 24.00 42.00 38.15

7/11 22 22 44 187 22.0 18.7 1.96 23.96 45.96 39.71

7/18 22 19 41 228 20.5 19.0 1.87 23.87 42.87 40.24

7/25 22 20 42 270 21.0 19.3 1.80 23.80 43.80 40.75

8/1 0 270 0.0 16.9 1.80 1.80 1.80 35.88

8/8 0 270 0.0 15.0 1.80 1.80 1.80 32.09

8/15 0 270 0.0 13.5 1.80 1.80 1.80 29.06
8/22 0 270 0.0 15.0 1.80 1.80 1.80 26.58

B 20 15 35
Joe Lasecke Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 17 18 35 17.5 4.90 21.90 39.90

6/13 16 17 33 68 16.5 17.0 5.25 21.25 38.25 39.08

6/20 18 9 27 95 13.5 15.8 4.90 22.90 31.90 36.68

6/27 19 18 37 132 18.5 16.5 4.55 23.55 41.55 37.90

7/11 22 18 40 172 20.0 17.2 3.92 24.00 42.00 38.72

7/18 15 15 30 202 15.0 16.8 4.32 19.32 34.32 37.99

7/25 17 10 27 229 13.5 16.4 4.40 21.40 31.40 37.05

8/1 0 229 0.0 14.3 4.40 4.40 4.40 32.96

8/8 0 229 0.0 12.7 4.40 4.40 4.40 29.79

8/15 0 229 0.0 11.5 4.40 4.40 4.40 27.25
8/22 0 229 0.0 12.7 4.40 4.40 4.40 25.17

0
Mark Lionberger Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 21 17 38 19.0 2.10 23.10 40.10

6/13 21 14 35 73 17.5 18.3 2.10 23.10 37.10 38.60

6/20 B 21 17 38 111 19.0 18.5 2.10 23.10 40.10 39.10

6/27 20 20 40 151 20.0 18.9 2.28 22.28 42.28 39.89

7/11 22 22 44 195 22.0 19.5 2.10 24.00 46.00 41.12

7/18 DG 19 16 35 230 17.5 19.2 2.33 21.33 37.33 40.48

7/25 22 20 42 272 21.0 19.4 2.20 24.00 44.00 40.99

8/1 0 272 0.0 17.0 2.20 2.20 2.20 36.14

8/8 0 272 0.0 15.1 2.20 2.20 2.20 32.37

8/15 0 272 0.0 13.6 2.20 2.20 2.20 29.35
8/22 0 272 0.0 15.1 2.20 2.20 2.20 26.88

B 21 20
Gage Phelps Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 21 21 42 21.0 2.10 23.10 44.10

6/13 20 20 40 82 20.0 20.5 2.45 22.45 42.45 43.28

6/20 18 19 37 119 18.5 19.8 3.03 21.03 40.03 42.19

6/27 25 25 50 169 25.0 21.1 2.10 25.00 50.00 44.15

7/11 23 25 48 217 24.0 21.7 1.82 24.00 49.00 45.12

7/18 22 16 38 255 19.0 21.3 1.75 23.75 39.75 44.22

7/25 22 20 42 297 21.0 21.2 1.70 23.70 43.70 44.15

8/1 0 297 0.0 18.6 1.70 1.70 1.70 38.84

8/8 0 297 0.0 16.5 1.70 1.70 1.70 34.71

8/15 0 297 0.0 14.9 1.70 1.70 1.70 31.41
8/22 0 297 0.0 16.5 1.70 1.70 1.70 28.71



0
Kai Jarmusz Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 24 19 43 21.5 0.00 24.00 43.00

6/13 17 20 37 80 18.5 20.0 2.45 19.45 39.45 41.23

6/20 B 24 19 43 123 21.5 20.5 1.63 24.00 43.00 41.82

6/27 DG 19 17 36 159 18.0 19.9 2.10 21.10 38.10 40.89

7/11 24 23 47 206 23.5 20.6 1.68 24.00 47.00 42.11

7/18 25 18 43 249 21.5 20.8 1.28 25.00 43.00 42.26

7/25 22 18 40 289 20.0 20.6 1.30 23.30 41.30 42.12

8/1 0 289 0.0 18.1 1.30 1.30 1.30 37.02

8/8 0 289 0.0 16.1 1.30 1.30 1.30 33.05

8/15 0 289 0.0 14.5 1.30 1.30 1.30 29.88
8/22 0 289 0.0 16.1 1.30 1.30 1.30 27.28

0

Team 13: Glizzy Gobblers
Hunter PassamaneckBnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 23 17 40 20.0 0.70 23.70 40.70

6/13 20 15 35 75 17.5 18.8 1.75 21.75 36.75 38.73

6/20 22 14 36 111 18.0 18.5 1.63 23.63 37.63 38.36

6/27 23 15 38 149 19.0 18.6 1.40 24.00 39.00 38.52

7/11 21 18 39 188 19.5 18.8 1.54 22.54 40.54 38.92

7/18 B 23 17 40 228 20.0 19.0 1.40 24.00 41.00 39.27

7/25 B 24 21 45 273 22.5 19.5 1.20 24.00 45.00 40.09

8/1 0 273 0.0 17.1 1.20 1.20 1.20 35.23

8/8 0 273 0.0 15.2 1.20 1.20 1.20 31.45

8/15 0 273 0.0 13.7 1.20 1.20 1.20 28.42
8/22 0 273 0.0 15.2 1.20 1.20 1.20 25.95

B 23 15

B 20 16

B 25 18

B 23 21
Jenny Sager Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 Use 22 18 40 20.0 1.40 23.40 41.40

6/13 19 19 38 78 19.0 19.5 2.45 21.45 40.45 40.93

6/20 B 22 18 40 118 20.0 19.7 2.10 24.00 42.00 41.28

6/27 21 23 44 162 22.0 20.3 2.10 23.10 46.10 42.49

7/11 21 21 42 204 21.0 20.4 2.10 23.10 44.10 42.81

7/18 15 18 33 237 16.5 19.8 2.80 17.80 35.80 41.64

7/25 15 19 34 271 17.0 19.4 3.30 18.30 37.30 41.02

8/1 0 271 0.0 16.9 3.30 3.30 3.30 36.31

8/8 0 271 0.0 15.1 3.30 3.30 3.30 32.64

8/15 0 271 0.0 13.6 3.30 3.30 3.30 29.71
8/22 0 271 0.0 15.1 3.30 3.30 3.30 27.30

0
Devin Sager Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

6/6 17 20 37 18.5 4.90 21.90 41.90

6/13 20 20 40 77 20.0 19.3 3.85 23.85 43.85 42.88

6/20 20 17 37 114 18.5 19.0 3.50 23.50 40.50 42.08

6/27 19 20 39 153 19.5 19.1 3.50 22.50 42.50 42.19

7/11 16 16 32 185 16.0 18.5 3.92 19.92 35.92 40.93

7/18 23 17 40 225 20.0 18.8 3.38 24.00 41.00 40.95

7/25 20 21 41 266 20.5 19.0 3.30 23.30 44.30 41.42

8/1 0 266 0.0 16.6 3.30 3.30 3.30 36.66

8/8 0 266 0.0 14.8 3.30 3.30 3.30 32.95

8/15 0 266 0.0 13.3 3.30 3.30 3.30 29.99
8/22 0 266 0.0 14.8 3.30 3.30 3.30 27.56



Annah Welch Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 Use 23 22 45 22.5 0.70 23.70 45.70

6/13 23 21 44 89 22.0 22.3 0.70 23.70 44.70 45.20

6/20 24 17 41 130 20.5 21.7 0.47 24.00 41.00 43.80

6/27 B 23 22 45 175 22.5 21.9 0.53 23.53 45.53 44.23

7/11 B 22 20 42 217 21.0 21.7 0.70 22.70 42.70 43.93

7/18 24 19 43 260 21.5 21.7 0.58 24.00 43.00 43.77

7/25 22 20 42 302 21.0 21.6 0.70 22.70 42.70 43.62

8/1 0 302 0.0 18.9 0.70 0.70 0.70 38.25

8/8 0 302 0.0 16.8 0.70 0.70 0.70 34.08

8/15 0 302 0.0 15.1 0.70 0.70 0.70 30.74
8/22 0 302 0.0 16.8 0.70 0.70 0.70 28.01

Justin Ellis Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
6/6 Use 25 18 43 21.5 0.00 25.00 43.00

